PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Bhaskar Kota			06/23/2009
Lakshmikanth Surya	a Naga Satyavolu		06/23/2009
Ganapathi Venkata			06/23/2009
Praveen Kumar Bol			06/23/2009
Sairam Sambaraju			06/23/2009
Paul L. Master			04/28/2009
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA		
Name:	Personal Web	Systems. Inc.	
Street Address:	1800 Embarca		
City:	Palo Alto		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94303		
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1		
Property	Туре	Nur	nber
Application Number		12371595	
	·	1207 1393	
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA		
Fax Number:	(312)276		
-		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	ssful.
Phone: Email:	312-876-		
Email: Correspondent Nam		d@gamburdlaw.com RD LAW GROUP LLC	
Address Line 1:		ST JACKSON BLVD.	
Address Line 2:	SUITE 62		
Address Line 4:		O, ILLINOIS 60661	
ATTORNEY DOCKE	ET NUMBER:	1105.007	
E00004044		ll	
500894941			REEL: 022872 FRAME: 0702

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Nancy R. Gamburd

Total Attachments: 15

source=Serial_No_12371595_Assignment#page1.tif source=Serial_No_12371595_Assignment#page2.tif source=Serial_No_12371595_Assignment#page3.tif source=Serial_No_12371595_Assignment#page4.tif source=Serial_No_12371595_Assignment#page5.tif source=Serial_No_12371595_Assignment#page6.tif source=Serial_No_12371595_Assignment#page7.tif source=Serial_No_12371595_Assignment#page8.tif source=Serial_No_12371595_Assignment#page9.tif source=Serial_No_12371595_Assignment#page1.tif source=Serial_No_12371595_Assignment#page10.tif source=Serial_No_12371595_Assignment#page12.tif source=Serial_No_12371595_Assignment#page13.tif source=Serial_No_12371595_Assignment#page13.tif source=Serial_No_12371595_Assignment#page14.tif source=Serial_No_12371595_Assignment#page14.tif



ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Bhaskar Kota of the City of Secunderabad in the Province of Andhra Pradesh and Country of India, Lakshmikanth Surya Naga Satyavolu of the City of Draksharama in the Province of Andhra Pradesh and Country of India, Ganapathi Venkata Puppala of the City of Bantumilli Mandal in the Province of Andhra Pradesh and Country of India, Praveen Kumar Bollam of the City of Hyderabad in the Province of Andhra Pradesh and Country of India, Sairam Sambaraju of the City of Hyderabad in the Province of Andhra Pradesh and Country of India, and Paul L. Master of the City of Sunnyvale in the County of Santa Clara and State of California, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Personal Web Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 1800 Embarcadero Road, Palo Alto, California, 94303 U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest. for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to MEDIA ACTION SCRIPT ACCELERATION SYSTEM described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us and filed on February 14, 2009 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/371,595 and all divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof, and all the rights and privileges in said applications and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Personal Web Systems, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Personal Web Systems, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Personal Web Systems, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

2 3 JUN 2009 TESTED Page 1 of 7 -sis ADVOGATE & NOTARY s de VADAGIRI GANJÌ Advocato 000 H.MO 12-1 194011. H.MO 12-1 194011. SHANTI NAGAR, NORTH LALAGUDA Securician J.A.P Read No. 6903 CECUNDERADAD A.P. MC 7148

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Personal Web Systems, Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Personal Web Systems, Inc. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Personal Web Systems, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Bhaskar Kota

Date: 23 TUNE 20-09.

Country of India)

Province of _____) ss.:

City of _____)

On this _____day of _____, 2009, before me personally came Bhaskar Kota, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same $\Delta I DESTED$

23 JUN 2009

NOTARY HUNGY YADAGIRI B.A. LLM. (OSM) ADVOCATE & NOTARY H.N. 12.4.1640/1. SHANTI NAGAR, NORTH LALAGUDA SECUNDERABAD A.P. INDIA



Page 2 of 7

Lakshmikanth Surya Naga Satyavolu

Date: 23/06/07]

Country of India)

Province of _____) ss.:

City of _____)

On this _____day of _____, 2009, before me personally came Lakshmikanth Surya Naga Satyavolu, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

CLANT CADAGIRI Notary Public BALLAL (OSM) ADVOCATE & NOTARY H.NO 12-1-1640/1. SHANTI NAGAR, NORTH LALAGUDA SPECINDERABAD A.P. INDES



23 JUN 2009

Page 3 of 7

P. vendate compat

Ganapathi Venkata Puppala

Date: 23 06

Country of India)

Province of ______) ss.:

City of _____)

On this _____day of _____, 2009, before me personally came Ganapathi Venkata Puppala, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution/@the cable,

YADAGIRI NotanyPelluid ADVOCATE & NOTARY

ADVOCATE & NOTARY H No 12-1-1640/1. SHANTI MAGAR, NORTH LALAGUDA SECUNDERABAD A.P. INDIA



23 JUN 2009

Page 4 of 7

Praveeñ Kumàr Bollam Date: 22/06/09 Country of India) Province of _____) ss.: City of _____ On this _____day of _____, 2009, before me personally came Praveen Kumar Bollam, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same MUMPINEUPIEY ADAGTRI AR GANJI YADAGIRI Advocate Advocate Secunderabit, A.P. Regd No. 6903 23 JUN 2009 [OddW (**** THE

Page 5 of 7

1an

Sairam Sambaraju

Date: 23/06/2009.

Country of India)

Province of ______) ss.:

City of _____>

On this _____day of _____, 2009, before me personally came Sairam Sambaraju, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the saire.

ADAGIRI Notary Public ADVOCATE & MOTARY HANS 12-1-16401. SHANTI NAGAR NORTH LALAGUDAL SECUNDERAUAD A.P. INUM



53 MM 5000

Page 6 of 7

Paul L. Master

Date:

and a second second

United States of America)
State of California) ss.:
County of _____)

On this _____day of _____, 2009, before me personally came Paul L. Master, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

Personal Web Systems, Inc. 1800 Embarcadero Road Palo Alto, California, 94303 U.S.A.

Page 7 of 7

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Bhaskar Kota of the City of Secunderabad in the Province of Andhra Pradesh and Country of India. Lakshmikanth Surva Naga Satyavolu of the City of Draksharama in the Province of Andhra Pradesh and Country of India, Ganapathi Venkata Puppala of the City of Bantumilli Mandal in the Province of Andhra Pradesh and Country of India, Praveen Kumar Bollam of the City of Hyderabad in the Province of Andhra Pradesh and Country of India, Sairam Sambaraju of the City of Hyderabad in the Province of Andhra Pradesh and Country of India, and Paul L. Master of the City of Sunnyvale in the County of Santa Clara and State of California, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Personal Web Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 1800 Embarcadero Road, Palo Alto, California, 94303 U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to MEDIA ACTION SCRIPT ACCELERATION SYSTEM described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us and filed on February 14, 2009 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/371,595 and all divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof, and all the rights and privileges in said applications and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Personal Web Systems, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Personal Web Systems, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Personal Web Systems, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Page 1 of 7

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Personal Web Systems, Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Personal Web Systems, Inc. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Personal Web Systems, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

	Bhask	kar Kota
Date:		
Country of India)	
Province of) ss.:	
City of)	

On this ______day of ______, 2009, before me personally came **Bhaskar Kota**, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

Lakshmikanth Surya Naga Satyavolu

Date: _____

Country of India)

Province of _____) ss.:

City of _____)

On this ______day of ______, 2009, before me personally came **Lakshmikanth Surya Naga Satyavolu**, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

Page 3 of 7

Date:		Ganapathi Venkata Puppala
Country of India)	

Province of _____) ss.:

City of _____)

On this _____day of _____, 2009, before me personally came **Ganapathi Venkata Puppala**, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

Page 4 of 7

Praveen Kumar Bollam

Date: _____

Country of India)

Province of _____) ss.:

City of _____)

On this ______day of ______, 2009, before me personally came **Praveen Kumar Bollam**, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

Page 5 of 7

Sairam Sambaraju

Date:

Country of India)

Province of _____) ss.:

City of _____)

On this _____day of _____, 2009, before me personally came **Sairam Sambaraju**, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

Page 6 of 7

Date: 4/28/09	
United States of America)	
State of California) ss.:	
County of)	
On thisday of, 2009, before me persona came Paul L. Master, to me known to be the individual described in and we executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.	lly ho
See attached	-

Notary Public

Personal Web Systems, Inc. 1800 Embarcadero Road Palo Alto, California, 94303 U.S.A.

Page 7 of 7

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On APRIL 28, 2009 -	before me, Karen Choy Singer, Notary Public
nersonally appeared DAUL L	MASTER
	MASTER
subscribed to the within instrument and ac his/her/their authorized capacity(jes); and t	tory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are knowledged to me that he/sh c/they executed the same in that by his/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the ch the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY un paragraph is true and correct.	nder the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
KAREN CHOY SINGER COMM. #1692752 WOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORMA SANTA CLARE COUNTY Wy Comm. Expines Oct. 7, 2010	
	faren Clivy Dinger
Notary Seal	Notary Signature
Notary Seal	Notary Signature
Though the information below is not required by law	OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Docume	OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Docume	OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Documen Title or Type of Document: <u>ASSign f</u> Document Date: <u>04/38/2009</u>	OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Documen Title or Type of Document: <u>ASSign f</u> Document Date: <u>04/38/2009</u>	- OPTIONAL w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d reattachment of this form to another document. nt munt and Aggreement Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Documen Title or Type of Document: <u>ASSIGN</u> Document Date: <u>D4/3-8/2004</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: <u>0</u>	- OPTIONAL w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d reattachment of this form to another document. nt MENT CINAL Aggreement Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required by law fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: <u>ASSIGN 1</u> Document Date: <u>D4/J-8/2009</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: <u>07</u> Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	- OPTIONAL w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d reattachment of this form to another document. nt ment and Agreement
Though the information below is not required by law fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Documen Title or Type of Document: <u>ASSI3M</u> Document Date: <u>D4/3-8/2004</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: <u>07</u> Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s Signer's Name: <u>PAUL Li M</u>	- OPTIONAL w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could pred d reattachment of this form to another document. nt MLNF CUNAL Aggreement Number of Pages: THERS s)
Though the information below is not required by law fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: <u>ASSign f</u> Document Date: <u>D4/1-8/2009</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: <u>07</u> Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s Signer's Name: <u>PAUL</u> Li M	- OPTIONAL w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could pred d reattachment of this form to another document. nt MLNF CUNAL Aggreement Number of Pages: THERS s)
Though the information below is not required by law fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: <u>ASSIGN</u> Document Date: <u>D4/J-8/2009</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: <u>07</u> Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s Signer's Name: <u>PAUL Li M</u> Dindividual Corporate Officer Title(s):	- OPTIONAL w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d reattachment of this form to another document. nt ment and Agreement
Though the information below is not required by law fraudulent removal and fraudulent removal and fraudulent removal and the fraudulent removal and the fraudulent removal and the fraudulent removal and the fraudulent removal and fraudulent removalent removalent removalent removal and fraudulent removal and fraud	- OPTIONAL w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could pred d reattachment of this form to another document. nt MLNF CUNAL Aggreement Number of Pages: THERS s)
Though the information below is not required by law fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: <u>ASSIGN</u> Document Date: <u>D4/3-8/2004</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: <u>D7</u> Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s Signer's Name: <u>PAUL Li M</u> DIndividual Corporate Officer	- OPTIONAL w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d reattachment of this form to another document. nt ment and Agreement
Though the information below is not required by law fraudulent removal and Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: <u>ASSIGN 1</u> Document Date: <u>D4/J-8/2009</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: <u>07</u> Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s Signer's Name: <u>PAUL L: M</u> Dindividual Corporate Officer Title(s): <u></u> Partner D Limited D General Attorney-in-fact	- OPTIONAL w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could pred d reattachment of this form to another document. nt MLNF CUNAL Aggreement Number of Pages: THERS s)

1/1/2008

PATENT REEL: 022872 FRAME: 0718

RECORDED: 06/24/2009